7th Grade Only
8th Grade Only

PROVIDENCE MONTESSORI MIDDLE SCHOOL - ERDKINDER CAMPUS
2024-2025 Calendar

AUGUST 9-May Teacher In-service (Families can sign up for individual times to help out on campus!)
7 Outdoor Work Day for students & staff (parents are welcome too!) 8:30-11:30am
8 Indoor Cleaning Day for students, staff & parents 8:30-11:30am
9 Eighth Year/Returning Student Gathering & Preparation for Parent Meeting 12 - 3pm
12 NO SCHOOL: Eighth Year/Returning Student Conferences All Day
12 Parent Meeting - Required for All Parents 5:30pm in the Community Center
13-14 Student Orientation Days - 7th Years/New Students Only
15-16 Student Orientation Days - All Students
19-22 Odyssey Trip - Ocoee, TN
23 NO SCHOOL: R&R After Trip
26 NO SCHOOL: Seventh Year/New Student Conferences
SEPTEMBER 2 NO SCHOOL: Labor Day
12 All School Parent Meeting - Texaco Campus 5:30pm
22 Founder's Day - Texaco Campus 3:30-6:30pm
24 High School Information Meeting 5:30pm in the Community Center
27 Bike-a-thon - Martin Luther King Park (All Day)
OCTOBER 4-Mar NO SCHOOL.: Fall Break
18 NO SCHOOL: Records Day
NOVEMBER 1 NO SCHOOL: First Trimester Conferences
7 Curriculum Night/Middle School Open House (Students Present Curriculum) 5:30-7pm
8 NO SCHOOL: First Trimester Conferences

26 Thanksgiving Celebration/Grandparents Day (Early Dismissal)



DECEMBER

JANUARY

FEBRUARY

MARCH

APRIL

MAY

20
23-31

3-Jan

17
20
24

17
18
28

11-Sep
14

11-Apr
19
25

16
19 - 22
23

26
27 -29

Bike-a-thon Shopping (Early Dismissal)
NO SCHOOL: Winter Break

NO SCHOOL: Winter Break
Classes Resume

NO SCHOOL: Professional Development/In-Service
NO SCHOOL: Martin Luther King Day

Contracts for 2025-2026 School Year Due

NO SCHOOL: Presidents' Day
NO SCHOOL: Records Day
NO SCHOOL: Second Trimester Conferences

NO SCHOOL: Preparation/Rest for KUNA

Projected Dates TBD: Kentucky United Nations Assembly (KUNA) - Louisville, KY
NO SCHOOL: Second Trimester Conferences

NO SCHOOL: Spring Break
Providence ROCKS
NO SCHOOL: Records Day

All School Parent Meeting - Texaco Campus 5:30pm
Graduation - 9am (Location TBD)

Tentative Dates for End of Year Trip (TBD with Marine Biology Camp and Airlines)

NO SCHOOL: ALL School Picnic at Masterson Station Park 11:00am (students must
have a parent/chaperone present)

NO SCHOOL: Memarial Day
NO SCHOOL: Teacher In-service



