7th Grade C	Only	
8th Grade C	Only	
PR	OVIDENC	CE MONTESSORI MIDDLE SCHOOL - ERDKINDER CAMPUS 2024-2025 Calendar
		2024-2025 Calendar
AUGUST	9-May	Teacher In-service (Families can sign up for individual times to help out on campus!)
	7	Outdoor Work Day for students & staff (parents are welcome too!) 8:30-11:30am
	8	Indoor Cleaning Day for students, staff & parents 8:30-11:30am
	9	Eighth Year/Returning Student Gathering & Preparation for Parent Meeting 12 - 3pm
	12	NO SCHOOL: Eighth Year/Returning Student Conferences All Day
	12	Parent Meeting - Required for All Parents 5:30pm in the Community Center
	13 - 14	Student Orientation Days - 7th Years/New Students Only
	15 - 16	Student Orientation Days - All Students
	19 - 22	Odyssey Trip - Ocoee, TN
	23	NO SCHOOL: R&R After Trip
	26	NO SCHOOL: Seventh Year/New Student Conferences
0507514050		
SEPTEMBER	2 12	NO SCHOOL: Labor Day
	22	All School Parent Meeting - Texaco Campus 5:30pm
	22	Founder's Day - Texaco Campus 3:30-6:30pm
	24	High School Information Meeting 5:30pm in the Community Center
	27	Bike-a-thon - Martin Luther King Park (All Day)
OOTODED	4.04-1	
OCTOBER	4-Mar	NO SCHOOL: Fall Break
	18	NO SCHOOL: Records Day
NOVEMBER	1	NO SCHOOL: First Trimester Conferences
	7	Curriculum Night/Middle School Open House (Students Present Curriculum) 5:30-7pm
	8	NO SCHOOL: First Trimester Conferences
	26	Thanksgiving Celebration/Grandparents Day (Early Dismissal)

DECEMBER	20	Bike-a-thon Shopping (Early Dismissal)
	23 - 31	NO SCHOOL: Winter Break
	2 Jan	us sousses were a second
JANUARY	<mark>3-Jan</mark>	NO SCHOOL: Winter Break
	6	Classes Resume
	<mark>17</mark>	NO SCHOOL: Professional Development/In-Service
	20	NO SCHOOL: Martin Luther King Day
	24	Contracts for 2025-2026 School Year Due
FEBRUARY	17	NO SCHOOL: Presidents' Day
	18	NO SCHOOL: Records Day
	28	NO SCHOOL: Records Buy  NO SCHOOL: Second Trimester Conferences
		NO GOTTO DE GECOTA TIMICATE COMETENCES
MARCH	7	NO SCHOOL: Preparation/Rest for KUNA
	11-Sep	Projected Dates TBD: Kentucky United Nations Assembly (KUNA) - Louisville, KY
	14	NO SCHOOL: Second Trimester Conferences
APRIL	11-Apr	NO SCHOOL: Spring Break
APRIL	<mark>11-Apr</mark> 19	NO SCHOOL: Spring Break Providence ROCKS
APRIL		· · ·
	19	Providence ROCKS
	19	Providence ROCKS
	19 25	Providence ROCKS  NO SCHOOL: Records Day
	19 25 8	Providence ROCKS  NO SCHOOL: Records Day  All School Parent Meeting - Texaco Campus 5:30pm
	19 25 8 16	Providence ROCKS  NO SCHOOL: Records Day  All School Parent Meeting - Texaco Campus 5:30pm  Graduation - 9am (Location TBD)  Tentative Dates for End of Year Trip (TBD with Marine Biology Camp and Airlines)
	19 25 8 16	Providence ROCKS  NO SCHOOL: Records Day  All School Parent Meeting - Texaco Campus 5:30pm  Graduation - 9am (Location TBD)  Tentative Dates for End of Year Trip (TBD with Marine Biology Camp and Airlines)  NO SCHOOL: ALL School Picnic at Masterson Station Park 11:00am (students must
APRIL	19 25 8 16 19 - 22	Providence ROCKS  NO SCHOOL: Records Day  All School Parent Meeting - Texaco Campus 5:30pm  Graduation - 9am (Location TBD)  Tentative Dates for End of Year Trip (TBD with Marine Biology Camp and Airlines)